

W.P(C)No. 64 OF 2004

ITEM No.48

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.64/2004

RESEARCH FOUNDATION,SCI.,TECH.&ECO.&ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(with IA 1 for ex-parte directions) (with office report)

Date : 13/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In addition to usual mode of service, notice be served also through the Central Agency.

Put up on 16th February, 2004.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER