

v

W.P(C)No. 64 OF 2004

ITEM No.59

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.64/2004

RESEARCH FOUNDATION,SCI.,TECH.&ECO.&ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for interim directions and with Office Report )

Date : 23/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG  
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India prayed for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within another three days. List this matter on 12th March, 2004. In the meantime, Union of India may file objections against granting of patent, if so advised.

Sushma

(Janki Bhatia)

Court Master