

\202

W.P(C)No. 64 OF 2004

ITEM No.39

Court No. 1

SECTION PIL
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.64 of 2004

RESEARCH FOUNDATION,SCI.,TECH.&ECO.&ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for interim directions and office report)

Date : 02/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv.
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to file reply.

List on 16th April, 2004.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master