

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 64 OF 2004

RESEARCH FOUNDATION, SCI., TECH. &amp; ECO. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim directions and permission to submit additional documents and for adding additional grounds and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 31/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, Adv.  
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.  
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Singhal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG.  
Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R. Basant, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. M.S. Doabia, Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Stand over for four weeks.

(Suman Wadhwa)  
Court Master

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master